OWNER'S MANUAL
MODEL
MGJ (S-Series)
INDUSTRIAL DUTY DOOR OPERATOR
FOR USE WITH SS90 FIRE DOOR CONTROLLER
NOT FOR RESIDENTIAL USE
LISTED  DOOR  OPERATOR
41B6

tions and/or accessories included with your operator may add or remove certain components from these lists. Please con-
sult a parts and service representative regarding availability of individual components of kits specified below. Refer to page
8 for all repair part ordering information.
12
REPLACEMENT PART KITS MGJ
NOTES:
1) Reversing Contactor (03-11112), Used only on three
phase operators. Single phase operators use relays.
2)  Capacitor (29-10338), Capacitor Clamp (10-11421)
and Resistor (29-2) used only on single phase
operators.
Complete Electrical Box Replacement Kits
K-MGJ5011L Model MGJ5011LS
K-MGJ5023L Model MGJ5023LS
K-MGJ5011R Model MGJ5011RS
K-MGJ5023R Model MGJ5023RS
Electrical Box Sub-Assemblies
K72-12565 MGJ Limit Shaft Assembly
K75-18566 MGJ SSSI Limit Switch Assembly
Motor Kits
K20-1050C1M-R Model MGJ5011
K20-3050C4M-R Models MGJ5023
Disconnect Assembly Kit
K75-12567 Model MGJ Operators
COMPLETE ELECTRICAL BOX KITS
P/N